TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Politico Magazine/lpsos Surve

Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)
Interview dates: May 12-14, 2023
Number of interviews: 1,016
Number of Republican interviews: 267
Number of Democrat interviews: 307
Number of independent interviews: 324

Margin of error: +/- 3.3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents
Margin of error: +/- 6.3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for Republican respondents
Margin of error: +/- 6.0 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for Democratic respondents
Margin of error: +/- 5.8 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for independent respondents

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases
are unweighted values.

NOTE: * = less than 0.5%, - = no respondents, N/A = not applicable

Annotated Questionnaire:

Q1. Do you think the country is generally headed in the right direction, or is it off on the wrong track?

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Right direction 22% 5% 41% 23%
Wrong track 76% 94% 59% 75%
Refused 2% * 1% 2%

Q2_1. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Provider

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 8% 2% 15% 7%
With men 22% 33% 12% 24%
With both 64% 62% 70% 62%
With neither 5% 3% 4% 7%
Refused 1% * - 1%
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Q2_2. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Strong

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 8% 4% 15% 7%
With men 20% 28% 12% 21%
With both 66% 65% 68% 64%
With neither 5% 1% 4% 7%
Refused 2% 1% - 2%

Q2_3. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Compassionate
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 54% 56% 56% 56%
With men 1% 3% 1% 1%
With both 38% 38% 40% 36%
With neither 5% 3% 3% 6%
Refused 1% * * 1%

Q2_4. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Powerful

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 6% 4% 10% 6%
With men 25% 32% 23% 24%
With both 60% 58% 62% 61%
With neither 7% 5% 5% 7%
Refused 1% * * 2%

Q2_5. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Responsible

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 22% 16% 28% 23%
With men 5% 7% 3% 5%
With both 66% 72% 63% 64%
With neither 6% 5% 5% 7%
Refused 1% * 1% 1%
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Q2_6. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Leadership

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 5% 3% 9% 4%
With men 16% 25% 10% 15%
With both 72% 69% 76% 71%
With neither 7% 3% 4% 10%
Refused 1% * 1% 1%

Q2_7. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Vulnerable

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 44% 54% 43% 40%
With men 2% 3% 1% 2%
With both 42% 33% 47% 44%
With neither 11% 9% 9% 14%
Refused 1% 1% - 1%

Q2_8. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Courageous

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 7% 4% 12% 7%
With men 14% 24% 9% 13%
With both 71% 70% 74% 70%
With neither 6% 2% 5% 9%
Refused 1% * * 2%

Q2_9. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Independent

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 18% 15% 26% 15%
With men 7% 9% 6% 7%
With both 67% 70% 65% 68%
With neither 7% 6% 4% 8%
Refused 1% 1% - 2%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

3

Contact:

Email:
Tel:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

+1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS a


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Q2_10. Do you associate the following words more strongly with women, with men, with both, or with

neither? — Assertive

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
With women 10% 11% 10% 10%
With men 22% 23% 20% 23%
With both 61% 61% 67% 57%
With neither 6% 5% 3% %
Refused 2% 1% - 2%

Q3_1. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Provider

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 79% 88% 80% 74%
Very positive 54% 67% 54% 48%
Somewhat positive 25% 22% 26% 26%
Neither positive nor negative 19% 10% 17% 23%
Negative (Net) 2% 1% 3% 2%
Somewhat negative 1% * 2% 1%
Very negative 1% * 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q3_2. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Strong

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 80% 90% 83% 76%
Very positive 48% 57% 51% 42%
Somewhat positive 33% 33% 32% 34%
Neither positive nor negative 17% 9% 14% 20%
Negative (Net) 1% 1% 1% 1%
Somewhat negative 1% 1% 1% 1%
Very negative * - - 1%
Refused 2% 1% 2% 3%
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Q3_3. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Compassionate

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 85% 89% 87% 84%
Very positive 62% 62% 73% 58%
Somewhat positive 23% 27% 15% 26%
Neither positive nor negative 13% 10% 10% 14%
Negative (Net) 1% 2% 2% 1%
Somewhat negative 1% 2% 2% 1%
Very negative * - * -
Refused 1% * 1% 1%

Q3_4. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Powerful

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 62% 70% 67% 55%
Very positive 28% 33% 32% 23%
Somewhat positive 34% 37% 35% 32%
Neither positive nor negative 30% 26% 23% 35%
Negative (Net) 7% 4% 8% 8%
Somewhat negative 7% 4% 8% 8%
Very negative * - 1% -
Refused 1% * 1% 2%

Q3_5. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Responsible

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 88% 92% 88% 88%
Very positive 76% 80% 74% 76%
Somewhat positive 12% 12% 14% 12%
Neither positive nor negative 9% 7% 9% 9%
Negative (Net) 2% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat negative 1% 1% 1% 2%
Very negative * - * -
Refused 2% 1% 2% 2%
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Q3_6. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Leadership

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 82% 88% 85% 78%
Very positive 53% 61% 56% 48%
Somewhat positive 29% 27% 29% 31%
Neither positive nor negative 16% 10% 12% 18%
Negative (Net) 2% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat negative 1% 1% 1% 1%
Very negative 1% * 1% 1%
Refused 1% * 1% 2%

Q3_7. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Vulnerable

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 30% 27% 40% 27%
Very positive 12% 11% 19% 9%
Somewhat positive 18% 16% 21% 19%
Neither positive nor negative 38% 38% 33% 38%
Negative (Net) 31% 34% 26% 33%
Somewhat negative 25% 27% 21% 27%
Very negative 6% 7% 5% 6%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%

Q3_8. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Courageous

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 85% 92% 85% 83%
Very positive 62% 66% 67% 59%
Somewhat positive 24% 27% 19% 25%
Neither positive nor negative 13% 7% 13% 14%
Negative (Net) 1% * 1% 1%
Somewhat negative * * * 1%
Very negative * - * *
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%
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Q3_9. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Independent

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 78% 80% 82% 7%
Very positive 47% 49% 54% 44%
Somewhat positive 31% 31% 28% 33%
Neither positive nor negative 18% 14% 16% 19%
Negative (Net) 2% 4% 1% 2%
Somewhat negative 2% 4% 1% 2%
Very negative * - * -
Refused 1% 2% 1% 1%

Q3 _10. Do you generally think the following character traits are positive or negative? — Assertive

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Positive (Net) 60% 68% 62% 58%
Very positive 21% 25% 25% 18%
Somewhat positive 39% 42% 37% 40%
Neither positive nor negative 31% 25% 29% 33%
Negative (Net) 8% 7% 8% 8%
Somewhat negative 7% 7% 8% 8%
Very negative * - * -
Refused 1% * 2% 2%

Q4 _1. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — | would be equally comfortable having a

woman as a boss as | would having a man as a boss

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 76% 75% 82% 76%
Strongly agree 59% 53% 69% 58%
Somewhat agree 17% 22% 13% 17%
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 12% 12% 17%
Disagree (Net) 7% 12% 5% 6%
Somewhat disagree 4% 5% 3% 4%
Strongly disagree 3% 6% 2% 2%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Q4_2. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — It is more important to encourage boys
to participate in athletics than to encourage girls

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) % 11% 5% 6%
Strongly agree 3% 5% 1% 2%
Somewhat agree 4% 7% 2% 4%
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 24% 16% 19%
Disagree (Net) 70% 63% 76% 73%
Somewhat disagree 16% 20% 12% 17%
Strongly disagree 53% 44% 64% 55%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%

Q4_3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — Women are just as capable of thinking

logically as men

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 83% 85% 88% 82%
Strongly agree 68% 63% 7% 66%
Somewhat agree 16% 22% 11% 16%
Neither agree nor disagree 9% 7% 7% 9%
Disagree (Net) 6% 7% 4% 8%
Somewhat disagree 4% 4% 2% 5%
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 2% 3%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q4 _4. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — Traditional family structures, with a
wage-earning father and home-making mother, best equips children to succeed

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 30% 52% 16% 27%
Strongly agree 14% 24% 7% 11%
Somewhat agree 17% 28% 9% 16%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 22% 22% 25%
Disagree (Net) 42% 24% 59% 44%
Somewhat disagree 15% 11% 16% 18%
Strongly disagree 27% 13% 43% 26%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%
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Q4_5. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — Discrimination against women is no
longer a problem in the United States

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 17% 36% 1% 14%
Strongly agree 6% 14% 1% 6%
Somewhat agree 11% 22% 3% 9%
Neither agree nor disagree 15% 16% 12% 12%
Disagree (Net) 66% 46% 83% 70%
Somewhat disagree 31% 31% 28% 35%
Strongly disagree 34% 15% 55% 35%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

Q4_6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — It is easy to understand why women’s
groups are still concerned about societal limitations of women’s opportunities

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 58% 39% 76% 60%
Strongly agree 30% 11% 49% 33%
Somewhat agree 28% 28% 26% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 19% 20% 14% 20%
Disagree (Net) 18% 38% 6% 15%
Somewhat disagree 11% 23% 4% 9%
Strongly disagree 7% 15% 2% 7%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%

Q4 _7. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — Over the past few years, government
and news have been showing more concern about the treatment of women than is warranted by women’s

actual experiences

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 28% 47% 16% 23%
Strongly agree 7% 17% 3% 5%
Somewhat agree 21% 30% 14% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 26% 21% 29%
Disagree (Net) 38% 21% 56% 40%
Somewhat disagree 17% 13% 19% 19%
Strongly disagree 21% 8% 37% 21%
Don’t know 6% 5% 6% 6%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%
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Q4_8. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — Declines in the number of
manufacturing and skilled labor jobs have made it harder for men to be financially successful

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 36% 48% 26% 37%
Strongly agree 11% 19% 6% 11%
Somewhat agree 25% 30% 21% 26%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 24% 26% 27%
Disagree (Net) 30% 23% 42% 28%
Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 22% 13%
Strongly disagree 14% 8% 20% 15%
Don’t know 6% 1% 5% 6%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

Q4_9. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — The MeToo movement has made it
harder for men to feel like they can speak freely at work

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 37% 65% 21% 33%
Strongly agree 17% 35% 7% 13%
Somewhat agree 20% 30% 15% 19%
Neither agree nor disagree 27% 19% 26% 30%
Disagree (Net) 27% 10% 43% 27%
Somewhat disagree 10% 6% 11% 12%
Strongly disagree 17% 4% 32% 15%
Don’t know 8% 5% 9% 8%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

Q4 _10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — The Democratic Party is hostile to
masculine values

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 31% 68% 6% 27%
Strongly agree 18% 44% 2% 15%
Somewhat agree 13% 24% 4% 13%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 20% 24% 26%
Disagree (Net) 34% 8% 62% 34%
Somewhat disagree 9% 3% 12% 12%
Strongly disagree 25% 5% 50% 23%
Don’t know 9% 4% 7% 10%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%
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Q4_11. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — Entertainment and culture make it
hard to feel proud to be a traditional guy

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 36% 63% 15% 32%
Strongly agree 17% 33% 2% 16%
Somewhat agree 19% 30% 12% 17%
Neither agree nor disagree 24% 15% 30% 24%
Disagree (Net) 32% 16% 44% 36%
Somewhat disagree 14% 9% 12% 18%
Strongly disagree 18% 8% 32% 18%
Don’t know 6% 1% 9% 5%
Refused 2% 1% 2% 3%

Q4 _12. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — Some groups of people are simply
inferior to other groups

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 15% 21% 11% 15%
Strongly agree 4% 6% 3% 4%
Somewhat agree 11% 15% 8% 11%
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 22% 14% 19%
Disagree (Net) 62% 55% 72% 62%
Somewhat disagree 9% 12% 6% 12%
Strongly disagree 52% 42% 66% 51%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 2%
Refused 2% 1% * 3%

Q4_13. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — We should do what we can to equalize
conditions for different groups

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 59% 38% 81% 62%
Strongly agree 33% 12% 54% 34%
Somewhat agree 27% 26% 27% 28%
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 28% 11% 20%
Disagree (Net) 15% 29% 5% 14%
Somewhat disagree 8% 17% 2% 8%
Strongly disagree 7% 13% 3% 6%
Don’t know 3% 4% 3% 3%
Refused 1% 1% * 2%
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Q4_14. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — No one group should dominate in

society
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 76% 69% 87% 75%
Strongly agree 57% 46% 70% 56%
Somewhat agree 19% 23% 17% 20%
Neither agree nor disagree 14% 17% 9% 14%
Disagree (Net) 7% 11% 1% 8%
Somewhat disagree 1% 5% 1% 4%
Strongly disagree 3% 6% 2% 3%
Don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% * 2%

Q4_15. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — It's OK if some groups have more of a

chance in life than others

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 13% 18% 9% 13%
Strongly agree 4% 5% 2% 5%
Somewhat agree 9% 13% 7% 9%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 27% 18% 26%
Disagree (Net) 59% 52% 72% 58%
Somewhat disagree 17% 19% 15% 19%
Strongly disagree 42% 33% 57% 39%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 1% 1% * 2%

Q4 _16. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? — If certain groups stayed in their place,

we would have fewer problems

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 17% 28% 13% 15%
Strongly agree 7% 12% 5% 6%
Somewhat agree 10% 16% 8% 9%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 24% 14% 23%
Disagree (Net) 55% 44% 67% 57%
Somewhat disagree 13% 15% 8% 14%
Strongly disagree 42% 29% 59% 43%
Don’t know 4% 3% 6% 3%
Refused 2% 1% * 3%
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Q5_1. Here are some statements made by public figures, do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? — We've got to call men back to responsibility ... we've got to say that spending your time not
working ... spending your time on video games, — spending time watching porn online while doing nothing

is not good for you, your family or this country.

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 64% 81% 59% 60%
Strongly agree 38% 54% 35% 33%
Somewhat agree 26% 27% 24% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 22% 14% 26% 24%
Disagree (Net) 11% 5% 13% 14%
Somewhat disagree 6% 4% 7% 7%
Strongly disagree 5% 1% 6% 6%
Refused 2% 1% 2% 2%

Q5_2. Here are some statements made by public figures, do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? — There’s a stigma around men being vulnerable.

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 55% 51% 60% 55%
Strongly agree 17% 12% 22% 18%
Somewhat agree 37% 40% 37% 36%
Neither agree nor disagree 28% 31% 24% 28%
Disagree (Net) 16% 18% 15% 15%
Somewhat disagree 10% 15% 8% 9%
Strongly disagree 5% 3% 7% 6%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

Q5_3. Here are some statements made by public figures, do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? — We've kind of confused what it means to be a man, what it means to be masculine. You've
got this trope out there that you've got to be tough — and angry and lash out to be strong. It’s just the
opposite. ... Strength is how you show your love for people. ... And how you stick up for other people and

[push back] against bullies.

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 69% 73% 73% 68%
Strongly agree 39% 39% 47% 36%
Somewhat agree 30% 34% 26% 31%
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 18% 19% 20%
Disagree (Net) 9% 8% 7% 10%
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 3% 6%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 4% 4%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%
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Q5_4. Here are some statements made by public figures, do you agree or disagree with the following

statements? — Republican male candidates are manlier than Democratic male candidates.

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Agree (Net) 15% 34% 4% 14%
Strongly agree 6% 16% 1% 3%
Somewhat agree 10% 18% 3% 11%
Neither agree nor disagree 37% 46% 23% 37%
Disagree (Net) 45% 20% 73% 46%
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 8% 12%
Strongly disagree 36% 12% 65% 35%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%

Q5_5. Here are some statements made by public figures, do you agree or disagree with the following
statements? — Masculinity is taking care of people — your family, your community — and making sure

that you actually stand for something.
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)

Agree (Net) 55% 68% 51% 52%

Strongly agree 24% 35% 23% 19%

Somewhat agree 31% 33% 28% 33%
Neither agree nor disagree 25% 20% 26% 26%
Disagree (Net) 18% 11% 22% 20%

Somewhat disagree 10% 7% 10% 11%

Strongly disagree 9% 3% 12% 9%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 2%

Q6. Is it more important for a child to learn independence or respect for their elders?
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)

_Strongly independence/Somewhat 31% 17% 43% 330
independence (Net)

Strongly independence 11% 6% 15% 12%

Somewhat independence 20% 11% 28% 21%
Strongly respect for
elders/Somewhat respect for 58% 77% 50% 55%
elders (Net)

Somewhat respect for elders 20% 26% 13% 22%

Strongly respect for elders 39% 51% 37% 33%
Don’t know 9% 6% 7% 11%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%
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Q7. Is it more important for a child to be obedient or self-reliant?

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Obedient (Net) 36% 51% 32% 30%
Strongly obedient 16% 21% 17% 11%
Somewhat obedient 20% 29% 15% 19%
Self-reliant (Net) 55% 43% 60% 60%
Somewhat self-reliant 35% 30% 36% 38%
Strongly self-reliant 20% 13% 24% 22%
Don’t know 8% 6% 7% 8%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

Q8. Is it more important for a child to be considerate or well-behaved?

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Considerate (Net) 59% 50% 64% 65%
Strongly considerate 28% 19% 36% 29%
Somewhat considerate 31% 31% 28% 36%
Well-behaved (Net) 31% 43% 29% 26%
Somewhat well-behaved 15% 21% 13% 12%
Strongly well-behaved 17% 21% 16% 14%
Don’t know 8% 6% 7% 7%
Refused 2% 1% * 2%

Q9. Is it more important for a child to have curiosity or good manners?

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)

Strongly curiosity/Somewhat 43% 31% 48% 48%
curiosity (Net)

Strongly curiosity 15% 7% 21% 17%

Somewhat curiosity 28% 24% 27% 32%
Somewhat good 47% 61% 45% 41%
manners/Strongly good manners
(Net)

Somewhat good manners 24% 35% 18% 23%

Strongly good manners 23% 27% 27% 18%
Don’t know 8% 7% 6% 9%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS

Tel: +1 202 420-2025

15


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Q10_1. Do you support or oppose the following? — Access to abortion in most cases

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Support (Net) 58% 31% 81% 62%
Strongly support 41% 12% 71% 41%
Somewhat support 17% 19% 10% 20%
Oppose (Net) 33% 63% 13% 28%
Somewhat oppose 15% 26% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 18% 37% 3% 16%
Don’t know 7% 5% 5% 7%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%

Q10_2. Do you support or oppose the following? — Laws that allow for no-fault divorce—that is, divorce

for any reason

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Support (Net) 59% 46% 71% 61%
Strongly support 32% 16% 47% 33%
Somewhat support 27% 30% 24% 29%
Oppose (Net) 25% 37% 14% 23%
Somewhat oppose 15% 22% 10% 15%
Strongly oppose 10% 15% 5% 9%
Don’t know 15% 16% 14% 14%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%
Q10_3. Do you support or oppose the following? — Laws that limit access to firearms
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Support (Net) 60% 28% 87% 66%
Strongly support 41% 13% 73% 42%
Somewhat support 19% 15% 14% 24%
Oppose (Net) 33% 67% 10% 26%
Somewhat oppose 14% 26% 5% 12%
Strongly oppose 18% 42% 4% 14%
Don’t know 5% 4% 3% 5%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 3%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

16

Contact:

Email:
Tel:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

chris.jackson@ipsos.com
+1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS a



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Q10_4. Do you support or oppose the following? — Increased military spending

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Support (Net) 51% 81% 40% 46%
Strongly support 19% 42% 12% 12%
Somewhat support 32% 40% 28% 34%
Oppose (Net) 34% 11% 47% 37%
Somewhat oppose 19% 9% 25% 22%
Strongly oppose 15% 3% 22% 15%
Don’t know 13% 7% 13% 15%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

Q10_5. Do you support or oppose the following? — Increased spending on health care and education

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Support (Net) 76% 68% 90% 75%
Strongly support 44% 25% 67% 42%
Somewhat support 32% 43% 23% 33%
Oppose (Net) 16% 24% 7% 16%
Somewhat oppose 10% 19% 4% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 7%
Don’t know 7% 7% 3% 7%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

Q10_6. Do you support or oppose the following? — Pathways to citizenship for undocumented immigrants

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Support (Net) 53% 30% 73% 59%
Strongly support 25% 6% 44% 26%
Somewhat support 28% 24% 28% 33%
Oppose (Net) 34% 63% 18% 28%
Somewhat oppose 15% 21% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose 19% 42% 6% 15%
Don’t know 11% 7% 9% 11%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%
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Q10_7. Do you support or oppose the following? — Policies that prohibit discrimination against trans

people in the workplace

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Support (Net) 61% 41% 76% 67%
Strongly support 35% 13% 61% 34%
Somewhat support 26% 28% 15% 33%
Oppose (Net) 24% 40% 15% 20%
Somewhat oppose 11% 21% 5% 8%
Strongly oppose 12% 19% 10% 11%
Don’t know 14% 19% 9% 12%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2%

Q11_1. Do you have any close friends or family members who identify as... — Trans or transgender

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Yes 17% 8% 23% 19%
No 72% 83% 65% 69%
Don’t know 10% 9% 11% 11%
Refused 1% * 1% 1%

Q11_2. Do you have any close friends or family members who identify as... — Gender nonbinary or

gender non-conforming

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Yes 15% 7% 21% 15%
No 69% 79% 63% 66%
Don’t know 16% 14% 16% 18%
Refused 1% * 1% 1%

Q11_3. Do you have any close friends or family members who identify as... — Lesbian or gay

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Yes 58% 47% 65% 60%
No 36% 47% 29% 33%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 5%
Refused 1% * 1% 2%
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Q11 _4. Do you have any close friends or family members who identify as... — Bisexual

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Yes 30% 15% 38% 34%
No 54% 70% 46% 50%
Don’t know 14% 14% 15% 14%
Refused 2% * 1% 2%
Q11_5. Do you have any close friends or family members who identify as... — Queer
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Yes 27% 17% 37% 30%
No 57% 66% 51% 53%
Don’t know 15% 17% 11% 16%
Refused 1% * 1% 1%

Q12. Of the choices listed below, which is your main source of television news about current events and

politics?
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
FOX News 14% 33% 3% 11%
CNN 8% 2% 15% 7%
MSNBC 5% 1% 8% 5%
ABC 10% 6% 14% 10%
CBS 5% 6% 7% 5%
NBC 9% 5% 11% 9%
Public Television (e.g., PBS) 4% 1% 6% 4%
Newsmax or OAN 3% 9% - 2%
Other 10% 11% 9% 10%
None of the above 31% 26% 25% 35%
Refused 1% * 1% 2%
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Q13_1. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? — The 2024 Republican Presidential

Primaries
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)

Certain to vote 30% 62% 18% 22%
Very likely/Somewhat likely (Net) 20% 25% 15% 23%

Very likely 13% 20% 10% 11%

Somewhat likely 8% 5% 5% 12%
Not very likely/Not at all likely 28% 6% 43% 30%
(Net)

Not very likely 5% 2% 5% 8%

Not at all likely 23% 1% 38% 22%
Not eligible to vote 11% 2% 17% 13%
Don’t know 10% 5% 7% 12%
Refused 1% * 1% 1%

Q13_2. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? — The 2024 Democratic Presidential

Primaries
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)

Certain to vote 26% 17% 56% 15%
Very likely/Somewhat likely (Net) 21% 11% 27% 24%

Very likely 11% 5% 20% 10%

Somewhat likely 10% 6% 7% 14%
Not very likely/Not at all likely 30% 48% 9% 31%
(Net)

Not very likely 8% 9% 5% 10%

Not at all likely 22% 39% 4% 21%
Not eligible to vote 11% 17% 3% 14%
Don’t know 11% 8% 6% 13%
Refused 2% * * 2%
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Q13_3. How likely are you to vote, if at all, in the following elections? — The 2024 Presidential general

election
Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)

Certain to vote 57% 69% 68% 50%
Very likely/Somewhat likely (Net) 23% 22% 21% 27%

Very likely 17% 19% 17% 17%

Somewhat likely 6% 3% 4% 10%
Not very likely/Not at all likely 9% 4% 5% 12%
(Net)

Not very likely 3% 1% 3% 5%

Not at all likely 6% 2% 2% 7%
Not eligible to vote 3% 1% 2% 3%
Don’t know 7% 4% 4% 7%
Refused 1% * * 2%

Q14. Of the following, who are you most likely to vote for in the 2024 Republican Presidential Primaries?

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=498) (N=231) (N=96) (N=141)
Donald Trump 32% 49% 8% 23%
Ron DeSantis 19% 27% 5% 16%
Mike Pence 8% 5% 8% 9%
Ted Cruz 3% 3% 4% 4%
Nikki Haley 8% 7% 8% 9%
Greg Abbott 2% 1% 1% 4%
Glenn Youngkin 1% - 1% 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 4% 2% 8% 6%
Asa Hutchinson 4% * 9% 6%
Chris Christie 8% 3% 11% 12%
Refused 13% 3% 37% 11%

Q15. If the 2024 Presidential election came down to Donald Trump and Joe Biden, how would you vote or

would you not vote?

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Joe Biden 38% 4% 78% 38%
Donald Trump 33% 79% 3% 26%
Someone else 11% 9% 8% 14%
Would not vote 10% 3% 4% 15%
Don’t know 7% 4% 6% 8%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1%
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Q16. Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election, and if so how did you vote?

Total Republican Democrat Independent
(N=1016) (N=267) (N=307) (N=324)
Did not vote 19% 10% 13% 20%
Donald Trump 31% 7% 3% 23%
Joe Biden 41% 5% 80% 45%
Someone else 1% 3% 1% 6%
Don’t know 4% 3% 2% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1%
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About the Study

This Ipsos poll was conducted May 12-14, 2023 on behalf of Politico Magazine, using the probability
based KnowledgePanel®. This poll is based on a representative sample of 1,016 U.S. residents, age 18
or older.

The study was conducted online in English. The data for the total sample were weighted to adjust for
gender by age, race/ethnicity, education, Census region, metropolitan status, household income, and
political party affiliation. The demographic benchmarks came from the 2022 March Supplement of the
Current Population Survey (CPS). Party ID benchmarks are from recent ABC News/Washington Post
telephone polls. The weighting categories were as follows:

e Gender (Male, Female) by Age (18-29, 30—-44, 45-59 and 60+)

e Race/Hispanic Ethnicity (White Non-Hispanic, Black Non-Hispanic, Other, Non-Hispanic,
Hispanic, 2+ Races, Non-Hispanic)

Education (Less than High School, High School, Some College, Bachelor or higher)
Census Region (Northeast, Midwest, South, West)

Metropolitan status (Metro, non-Metro)

Household Income (Under $25,000, $25,000-$49,999, $50,000-$74,999, $75,000-$99,999,
$100,000-$149,999, $150,000+)

e Party ID (Democrat, Republican, Independent, Something else)

The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 3.3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level, for
results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of error takes into account the design effect,
which was 1.16 for all adults. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the
nearest whole number. As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower
than 100%. In questions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%,
depending on the number of different responses offered by each respondent.

The survey also has a margin of sampling error of plus or minus 6.0 percentage points for Democrats,
plus or minus 6.3 percentage points for Republicans, and plus or minus 5.8 percentage points for
independents.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built uniqgue multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP www.ipsos.com
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